i8] 4

Computer-controlled Cycle Machine for Topstitching
Front Flies of Ladies'Pants m
BT A T IVT Y IRBAINYUBINLA T » FhE | A

AMS-220CSL-5120 i

PARTS LIST

29098506
No.0789-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
W=y YA+ DBF

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the cotresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
Bl mahBEaHKER. RELon TSN (RefNYEZRIET 51 - F v 222457, F0HKHBF» 00N T T,

2. Explanation of codes
128 7 1ERR

1} Codes on the "Note'” column
CNER MK E

O ... means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
BEO A=Y V2L TSAEEs AT ER LI T
@ #1....... refer to the "'Note' explanation at bottom of page.
o001 N ST UEIET OMBEEEMMLTT S v,

2} Codes on the "E.C. (Englneermguhangel column
CRWEAT MORS

(i) A.10/83. ... Added fram October, 1983
19838 10R & n-BM & A iz,

{2) D.}0/83 . ... Obsoleted from October, 1883
1983F10A £ N #iBR & h iz

-@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts} are not interchangeable with each other:
HROEBE,r Y CEENBR

In this case, even obsoteted part (D.} can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orderss,
tOBEREBROIANTAETLIENTEAI I »6, ZEFACLN, THR2ORBF WKL T I FT AL

Example ({5}

Ref. Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt.
No, 12 = & o o Req
: an TEFR an E “a
! & B1401-100000  Needle bar 10‘36/?33. P g - ¢
1t # 81401.100-000-A  Needie bar (AI0/B3! k- 1
2 # 81105-200 000 Frame cover 0710/83) [(B1105-300000 -
- ¥
81105-300-000]  Frame cover lA.10/83" - Lo 1

——@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
HMEONHEHREVHLBENTE
In this case the new part number is repiaced on the * &5 & [Japanese)” column of the previcus parts, so piease order by the new part number,
IBEER, BRSO NYRERCLIACOLIFLOZBELERALTHNITOT, BHLUSEF T EXTA O

(& c.10/83
1 ¢ [B1105600000]  Frame cover fc.10/83] w 1
Correct No, Wrong No.
TLUSE FFICIGE S

Please order by the correct part number.
ELoaBTIEXT A
® Mm.10/83 .. ... The amount required 15 changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown ir the "Amt, Req’’. column,
1983 0B L NHBATB 4 - OESHENMCRHLCHBrRERLISEN TS

3) Codes on the "Amt. Req."” column
KB MoOiLS

OIS indicates amount required is 2.
#E 2@\eERbLET
@20 ... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter} b
Ba, Z2A—tAERbLLEIT. (BEIGEAA-FALTT)
@ N Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list,
o=y At bR R BRT Y.
(57 Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assemnbly part is shown as “"asm." and 2 % in Japanese, in the "Description” column,
HBAAMAE LT THRELETLLIT. HESUSERUIRYT Tavm” T2 ILRTLTHO I A,

AT R b A B e M e B A L A R e A S A R R e B R e e B R B e B s B A At e A B R i B R A T T R R A e A AT A L b A I S S R T B i A A B

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, ptease glearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. 81108-012.A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER {ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

MABAEXDORO ER

IOAR—Y AP CRBEA TV AHARS S I X, BR20ES (A E. B1109-012-A00) TEX T &,
Bbt T, TRV LOERES (BEET. BIA . N00I0-01) R, WMEBE L S BRIATARELT
T. X, ZROLOBRAN—BHTBL L 2BErHN 2 TOTITARTFEL,

L e e i e s h sl e d e e e e T e R e e E s i e b L h e L L e L A T T T Vi S VP VR TP S VRPN S Sy

e S B e, T g, T Sy B g o e e Ty e g S e e B
P e s R o 2 T e e e




2.

CONTENTS
H /S

. MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS. . ... ... .. . e

H % BIER

PRESSER FRAME A CONPONENTS. . ...t e e, e
JZ 7V — A AR

. PRESSER FRAKE B COMPONENTS. ... ... ... s

i 7L —ADBEG

=

. PNEUHATIC & ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS. (... .. ... .. ..

— . LU

COPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS. . L. .o i e e

S e B

NURERICAL INDEX OF PARTS. . . . s

#il

{Other parts books related to this model:
COBEICHMiT ARV Ty T ELTTFDONR=Y Ty IR LT,

AMS—~220C (29055803)




B BE R

1. HISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




REF.NO HROTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AT,
1 D1112-22D-7200  NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER MAZRY a k™~ 1
2 P1121-22D-200  AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT,LEFT NIARRYT ah A3 3Ty 1
3 B1113-210-060  AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT My F¥TapnT- 951 2
4 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 3Ry 11/64-40 L=6 4
5 ¥P-05200656-SA  WASHER 5.2X%,5X0.6 L3377 5.2X9.5X0.8 4
8 $5-9151160-CP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=10.5 YA 15/64-28 L=115 2
7 WP-0621016-3D0  WASHER 6.2X13X1 L3R B.2X13X1 2
8 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 337578 4.5X10X0.8 2
9 $8-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 myRyET A 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

10 B2027-222-000  PRESSER PLATE 15144 1
il $8-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 nyRuAT A 15/64-28 L=11 2
i2 S5-1151319-TP  SCREW F539° 2
13 D8310-205-KAA  HEAR SWITCH A ASM, FLEAAYSF A W3 1
14 D2570-22D-200  START SW. INSTALLIHG PLATE A%-FAAwF FYYE R4 i
15 D2577-222-HOH _ PHOTOELECTRIC TUBE FITTIHG PLA L) AUV LES: ]
16 HX-0009300-0C  CALBE HOLDER yheyE-7° 1
17 D2571-22D-ZA0  MARKING LIGHT ASM. ERE VUMV EN A 1
18 HB-6060001-5C  HUT M6 2YAN 9T H6 132 2
19 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 EIEThTF 6. 1X18.542 6
20 D2531-222-HOH  SHAFT, LARGE be U5 iV VA ) W I A B 1
21 D2532-222-100  SHAFT, SMALL LY M DL S D) 2
22 385-7113110-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=31 LIFYT 11/64-40 L=30 1
23 35-7112426-85p  SCREV 11/64-40 L=24 I/REIFYT 11/64-40 L=24 2
24 SH-9061403-SC  SCREW M6 L=14 BYBVET LR M6 L=14 2
25 SH-9062003-5C  SCREW MG 1=20 YRTATAE UG L=20 z
26 SH-4030601-SC  SCREW M3 X 6 FAT a3y U3X0.5 L=B 2
27 SH-9061003-8C  SCREW MGX10 oyayET A M6 L=10 2
28 WP-0651001-5C  WASHER EITHTR 2
28 B1601-220-00F  INNER PRESSER (F) FHAFI(F) 1
30 KDP-17081400 NEEBLE BPX1T #14 NODPX1T #14 1






REF.HO NOTE PART NG. PESCRIPTIOHN rER R S AMT
1 S5-7111120-TP  SCREW IRV 5

? ¥S-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 ATHETPTR 4.5%8.5X1 5

3 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0%0.8 B3 h % 4,.5X10%0.8 5

4 SH-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 oYHRPIET L U3X0.5 L=6 8
_5 JHP-0350516-SD  WASHER 3.0X6X0.5 Lot a Ty 3, 68X6X0.5 8
8 P2503-22D-200  PRESSER FRAME JOINT A FELTL=AY " 3 4uk A 1

7 B2504-22D-Z00  PRESSER FRAME JOINT B THITL-A¥ 34V} B 1

8 p2505-22D-Z00  CYLINDER BRACKET PUNEN AR S 1

9 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE WIPPLE Faang7™ 4 2
10 D4001-22D-240  CYLINDER SENSOR ASM, PL VA S &/ 1
11 B1626-220-000  CYLINDER PIN RS Tty 1
12 RE-0300000-KO  E-SHAPED SHAP RING {3MM) E#t 2k 3 ph
13 B2566-229-000  CYLINDER KNUCKLE YYVET Fah 1
14 SH-GOB5502-TP  SCREV M5X0.8 L=55 aYRIFFE AL 2
15 ¥S~0521010-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.5%1.0 Myt E 3 5.2X8.2X1 2
16 SH-6030602-TP  SCREV M3%0.5 L=8 nyIHPHEAE H3X0.5 L=6 4
17 G5033-345-000  FRONT AHD REAR SLIDER VA B ¥ £ 2
18 p2500-22D-200  PRESSER FRAME A 1817b-h A 1
19 58-0151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 BT AR 15/64-28 L=11 2
20 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 e e §,2%1341 2
21 S§5-6152212-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=22.0 Y73 A 165/864-28 2
22 US-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NRETH R 6.2X11.4%X1.2 2
23 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER eI R Y kel MG 2
24 D2569-22D-ZA0  CLOTH FEED BASE ASM. ZAINET 493 1
_25 D2569-22D-200  CLOTH FEED BASE 2R 4 (1
26 $S-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1L.=15.5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=15.5 (1)
27 B2573-220-000  SLIDER RECEIVER RIARL 254N (1)
28 B2576-220-000  SLIDER SPRING FITEL 2548 A% (1)
28 D2526-222-10F  CLOTH PRESSER SLIDER 2IEFEAILYT (1)
_30 SD-0720701-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 7 2 viy” D=7,24 f=7 1
31 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FIATRETHR 8.5X12.5%0.3 1



3. PRESSER FRAME B COHPONENTS
A 7L —-ADBER




REF.HO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT
1 i5147-116-C00  CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT FIVTOART ST TSR 2
2 G5410-116-AA0  CYLINDER THVITARLALET 3 3
3 PC-010507G-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A7 ~FTavkn-9 3
4 SM-6031002-TF  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 pyryIET AL M3X0.5 L=10 3
H] KM-6030001-3C  HUT M3 oyd ik M3X0.5 192 3
6 S5-7111120~TP  SCREYW REIRYT 6
7 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4,5X8.5X1 ATEETAT R 4,.5X8.5X1 6
& WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L3737 4.5X10%X0.8 6
g SH-6042502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 oYRNFERT AR HAX0.7 L=25 3

190 HK-6040001-SC  NUT M4 BIAYE M4X0.7 102 3
11 G5147-116-p00  CYLINDER BRACKET, RIGHT JIYITEFL VLTI IR 1
12 167-01005 SPRING VAEPYAR T E LN 3
13 SK-6041002-TP  SCREV M4 L=10 myr7PERT AR H4X0.7 L=10 ]
14 WP-0450801-5b  WASHER 4.5X10,0X0.8 L3 H7% 4,.5X10X0.8 6
_15 (G5151-116-C00  FLAP PRESSER FULCRUY SHAFT 7397° 451 TV 2
16 656150-116-C00  FLAP PRESSER ARM, LEFT FAYTEARIT-0 v2TY 2
17 G5148-116-C00  PIN TIYITAEL BTV 3
13 G5151-116-b00  WASHER FIY 3
19 ¥5-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER AR R B4 3
20 SH-G041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 Y7 IA Ak KAX0.7 L=10 3
21 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10¢ DYAP7IAT AN M4X0.T7 L=10 2
22 ¥3-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRITHTE H4 2
23 ¥P-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 38T R 4.5X10X0.8 2
24 SH-3030502-TP  SCREW M3 L=b FAFYT M3X0.5 L=b 6
_25 SH-6041602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 RyByFEAT AL MAX0.7 L=16 4
28 ¥5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NETETE M4 4
27 WP-0450801-3D  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L3572 4.5X10%0.8 4
28 b2b11-22D-200  CENTER PRESSER L% et A 1
29 D2516-22D-200  SPONGE LR EAR" vy” 3
_30 167-76808 FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT PADIMEL SV 1
31 G5149-116-C00  FLAP PRESSER ARM, RIGHT 739774 7-4 3% 1
32 D2514-22D-200  PLATE EVAEELAS S 2
33 D2513-220-200  SIDE PRESSER,LEFT AR A4T ERTY 1
34 D2512-22D0-200  SIDE PRESSER,RIGHT FAPTIRL 3T 1
35 D2001-220-200 PRESSER FRAME B 1#17k-4 B 1
36 55-6090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 L7xy" 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
37 WP-0371016-Sb  WASHER 3.7X8X1 B35S 3.7THEX1 2
38 D2502-22D0-2A0  FEED PLATE ASHM. Y4203 1
39 S8S-7110710-SP SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7 IALIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
40 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0%0.8 L3379 % 4,5X10X0. 8 2
41 D2508-22D-200  SLIDER GUIDE PLATE B 234444 B 2
42 D2510-22D-200  SLIDER GUIDE AT 2
43 D2507-22D-200  SLIDER GUIDE PLATE A AFARTHTARTAR A 1
44 S35-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 RAEIFYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 4
45 WP-0371016-8D  WASHER 3.7X8X]1 L3R 3, 7X8X1 4
46 S§-7080540-TP  SCRE¥ 9/64-40 L=5 IAETFYT 9/64-40 L=b 2
47 WP-0371016-8D  VASHER 3.7X8X1 L3R R 3.7X8X1 2
48 D2509-22D-200  SLIDER GUIDE PLATE C AFARTITAR 4R C 1



4, PNEUMATIC & ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

T — o BABIHR
i
REF.HNG NOTE PART ND. DESCRIPTION S AMT
1 HX-0012300-0D  CABLE CLIP k-7 R 9497° A
2 EA-9502B02-00  CABLE CLIP C ¥-Fh H99° ¢ 1
3 S8-4111415-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 FAT Y 11/64-40 L=14 3
4 PV-0351240-B0  SOLENOID VALVE ASH, FIUYTATY (13) 1
5 P¥-1405010-00  SOLENOID VALVE FIUYTATY 2
6 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE WIPPLE F922Y7° 0 3
1 PJ-0205000-02  PLUG 7T 3
8 PC-01056070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AT P avh-g 2
4 SL-4042581-SF  SCREW M4 L=25 FATARYT tAR M4 L=25 2
10 BT-0400201-EB _ TUBE4X2 F2-7" 0
11 D4002-22D-2A0  SENSOR CORNECTIHG CORD ASM. LR UL E i 1
12 D4005-22D-ZA0  START SY. CONNECTING CORD ASH, AR-FAAYFFAPF 420 S] 1
13 B4712-220-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASK. FIYYTATY a3y ¥y 1
14 B4712-220-0AB  COMNECTOR ASH. B FUUPTATY a3yaBh3 2
15 B4714-220-0A0  TWO-STEPPED STROKE CABLE ASH. 2R yAMI= AT -7 YR 1



5. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS
A7 a Bk

REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION ¢ AMT.
1 D2518-22D-ZA0  AUXILIARY PRESSER ASM.,L FYTATLEATYY 1
2 D2518-22D-200  AUXILIARY PRESSER,L Rt adds €27y (1)
3 D2520-22D-200  AUXILIARY PRESSER SHAFT YT at$IvT Y (1)
4 D2521-22D-200  AUXILIARY PRESSER SPONGE EMET £ ¢ il e (1)
5 D2019-22D-700  AUXILIARY PRESSER BASE VANCE b AN 6D
8 D2522-22D-200  SPRING PRESSER PLATE AR HE42 (1)
7 NS-6110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 pyayIYh 11/64-40 (1)
8 B1673-180-000  3PRING T-% AT (1)
9 33-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IREIFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)

10 ¥P-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 k347472 4, 5X10X0.8 (2)
i1 D2517-22D-ZA0  AUXILIARY PRESSER ASH.,R EMEE L AR MU 1
12 B2517-22D-200  AUXILIARY PRESSER,R COMEEE ML 0 (1)
13 D2520-22D-200  AUXILTARY PRESSER SHAFT EVAEES 3 DA (1)
14 D2521-22D-200  AUXILIARY PRESSER SPONGE AV ad P TAR" VY (1)
15 02519-22p-700 AUXILTARY PRESSER BASE GVAEY LA (1
16 D2522-22D-200  SPRING PRESSER PLATE AT RERI4% (D
17 H5-61103560-3P  HUT 11/64-40 Doy 11/64-40 (1)
18 B1673-180-000  SPRIKG 7% TR (1)
19 S5~7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 LFEYT 11/64-40 1L=7.8 (2)
20 ¥P-0450801-5D  VASHER 4.5X10.0%0.8 34578 4.5X10X0.8 (2)




N AIME BB 1 CZ 1. I TN IO I ¢ LN BN PAR T ==
PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
miE H_NHO i HO i 3 H_HD i & B __HO
BT-0400201-EB 7 10 § NS-8110350-5P ] 7 ]167-01005 6 12
B1113-210-000 2 3 | HS-6110350-5P 8 17 1167-76809 6 30
B1601-220-00F 2 29
B1626-220-000 4 11 ;PC-0105070-0C 6 3
B1673-180-000 & 8 | PC-0105070-00 7 8
B1673-180-000 § 18 | PJ-0205000-02 7 7
B2527-222-000 2 10 | P4-0320525-03 4 9
B2566-229-000 4 13 |[PJ-0320525-03 7 6
B2573-220-000 4 27 |[PV-03b1240-80 7 4
B2576-220-000 4 28 | PV-1405010-00 7 b
B4712-220-0AB T 14
B4712-220-0A0 7 13 1RE-0300000-K0 4 12
B4714-220-0A0 7 b
SK-0720701-3P 4 30
D1112-22D-7200 2 1 {3SL-4042581-5F 7 9
D1121-22D-200 2 2 | SH-4030601-SC 2 26
D2500-22D-7.00 4 18 | SH-6030602-TP 4 4
D2501~22D-200 6 3b | SH-6030602-TP 4 16
D2502-22D-2A0 6 38 | SH-6031002-TP 6 4
D2503-22D-200 4 6 | SH-6041002-TP 6 13
D2504-22D-200 4 7 | SK-6041002-TP 6 20
02505-22D-200 4 8 {SH-6041002-TP § 21
D2507-22D-700 6 43 | SH-56041602-TP 8 25
D2508-22D-200 6 41 [ SH-8042502-TP 6 9
D2509-22D-200 6 48 | SM-60OB5502-TP 4 14
D2510-22D~200 6 42 | SH-8030502-Tp 6 24
D2511-22D-200 6 28 | SH-8061003-5C 2
D2512-22D-200 6 34 | SH-9061403-5C 2 24
D2513-22D-200 6 33 | SH-9062003-5C 2 25
D2514-22D-200 6 32 | 5S-1151310-TP 2 12
D2516-22D-200 6 29 |55-4111415-SP 7 3
D2517-22B-740 8§ 11 |S53-6090810-TP 8 36
D2517-22B-200 8 12 |SS-6110610-TP 2 4
D2518-220-2A0 8 1 §38-6152212-3P 4 21
D2518-22D-200 8 2 1 55-7080510-TP 6 44
D2519-22D-7200 8 5 | 58-7080540-TP 6 45
D2519-22D-20¢ & 1b S55-T110710-3P 6 39
D2520-22D-20¢ 8 3 [ 55-7110840-S°P & 9
D2520-22D-200 & 13 |S5-7110840-SP & 19
D2521-22D-200 ] 4 | S8-7111120-TP 4 1
D2521-22D-200 & 14 |[Ss-7i11120-TP 6 ]
D2b22-22D-700 3 6 | S85-7112420-5?P 2 23
p2b22-22d~7.00 8§ 16 |38-7113119-8P 2 22
D25626-222-H0N 4 29 |88-8111610-SP 4§ 26
D2531-222-HON 2 20 |SS-9111010-3P 2 9
p2532-222-HOM 2 21 }85-9151120-CP 2 11
D2569-22D-ZA0 4 24 |85-9151120-CP 4 19
[2568-22D-200 4 25 |[858-9151160-CP 2 6
D2570-220-200 2 14
D2571-22D0-ZA0 2 17 [ ¥P-0350516-3b 4 5
De577-222-KOH 2 15 { WP-0371016-SD 6 37
D400} ~22D-240 4 10 | NP-0371016-8D 6 45
D4002-22D-ZA0 7 11 |WP-0371016-3D 6 47
D4005-22D-ZA0 7 12 | ¥P-0450801-3D 2 8
P8310~205-KAh 2 13 | VP-0450801-3D 4 3
¥P-0450801-5D 6 8
EA-9502B02-00 7 2 | WP-0450201-SD 6 14
¥P-0450801-5D 6 23
G5033-345-000 4 17 | WP-0450801-3D 6 27
G5147-118-C00 6 1 [ ¥P-0450801-3D 6 40
G5147-116-D00 6 11 | W¥P-0450801-Sb 8§ 10
G5148-116-Co0 6 17 | ¥P-0450801-3D & 20
G5149-116-C00 6 31 | WP-0520656-5A 2 b
65150-116-C00 6 16 | ¥P-0812056-SD 2 19
G5151-116-C00 6 15 | VP-0621016-SD 2 7
G5151-116-b00 6 18 | ¥P-0621016-SD 4 20
G5410-116-4A0 & 2 | WP-0841601-5C 4 23
WP-0651001-5C 2 28
HX-0008300-0C 2 16 | ¥S-0410002-KK 6 19
HX-0012300-0D 7 1 | ¥S-0410002-KN 6 22
¥S-0410002-KK 6 26
HDP-170814G0 2 30 | NS-0451040-KP 4 2
¥S-0451046-KP B 7
HH-6030001-5C ] 5 | WS-05621010-KP 4 15
NH-6040001-SC 6 10 | ¥S-0621210-KR 4 22
HE-6060001-5C 2 18 | WI-0850302-K0 4 31













-_' uK. JUKH kX3t

HHEL VKRS, BB
To order or for further
information,

JUKI CORPORATION ot

#ZON—VUANIBRRBRDLEOTFELEBTEFIHNET,
% The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.

GO VYA SRENBREOBRIETEE - IELLEDTY,
% This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of November 1992.

Printed in Japan




